KDB / VG 95234 Series
Contents
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 2
Technical data 3
Mounting dimensions 5
How to order  7
Contact arrangements 9
Connector dimensions 27
Accessories
Connector design 2
38
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
KDB 00EP 27
KDB 06EW 28
KDB 00E 30
KDB 02E 32
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KDB 02E 33
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KDB 020 32
KDB TB 33
KDB 07 34
KDB 01E 35
KDB 06E 36
KDB 08E 37
Contacts 40
                     . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cross Reference Lists 41
Kukdong Electronic Precision Co.,Ltd.1
KDB / VG 95234 Series
Introduction
 The KDB circular Bayonet coupling connector series was designed in accordance with VG 95234

Class
Series
How to order
Kukdong Electronic Precision Co.,Ltd.7
KDB / VG 95234 Series
VG Order Reference
Explanations
Position
 The VG 95234 specification includes two additional insert positions X and Y to prevent mismating when
using more than one connector with same shell size and layout. The position is achieved by turning the
inserts clockwise (pin connector) and couterclockwise (socket connector) to the basic position.
Contact termination
 identification 1 - contact for AWG wire sizes
Contact type
P   - Pin contact
S   - Socket contact
PS - One side pin, one side socket(only  for TB)
Contact arrangement
 All contact arrangements are shown on pages 9 - 26. The reference in bold type under each contact layout
identifies the contact arrangement. The first two digits indicate the shell size; the second part of the reference
defines the contact arrangement, which, however, is not always identical with the number of contacts.
 The capital letters in the lowest line indicate the service rating according to MIL-DTL-5015.
Shell size
Shell sizes 10SL to 36
Shell style
See pages 27 to 37
Series
Number of spezification
Important
 When ordering connectors according to VG 95234, however in modified versions, for example with
special finish, other contact arrangements or solder contacts, please use only  the Kukdong  designation.
VG 95234 A   20  -  12   S    1    N
Position
Contact termination
Contact type
Contact arrangement
Shell size
Shell style
Series
Kukdong Electronic Precision Co.,Ltd. 8
Special positionNormal
 ※View shows pin front side or socket rear side
KDB / VG 95234 Series
 Contact Arrangements
Alternate Insert Positions
 A B
Q
A